
Kansas Corporation Commission
oil & Gas Conservation Division

Well Completion Form
Well History - DesCription oF Well & lease

Form aCo-1
June 2009

Form must Be typed
Form must be signed

all blanks must be Filled

operator:   license #

name:

address 1: 

address 2:

City:                    state:           Zip:                   +

Contact person:

phone:   (              )

ContraCtor:  license #

name:

Wellsite Geologist:

purchaser:

Designate type of Completion:

   new Well       re-entry       Workover

   oil         WsW        sWD                          sioW

   Gas         D&a                 enHr                        siGW

   oG              GsW                      temp. abd.                   

   Cm (Coal Bed Methane)             

   Cathodic    other (Core, Expl., etc.): 

if Workover/re-entry:  old Well info as follows:

operator:

Well name:

original Comp. Date:                             original total Depth:

   Deepening               re-perf.           Conv. to enHr            Conv. to sWD

                    Conv. to GsW 

   plug Back:                                  plug Back total Depth

   Commingled          permit #:

   Dual Completion      permit #:

   sWD               permit #:

   enHr         permit #:

      GsW         permit #:

spud Date or         Date reached tD         Completion Date or

instrUCtions:  an original and two copies of this form shall be filed with the Kansas Corporation Commission, 130 s. market - room 2078, Wichita, 
Kansas 67202, within 120 days of the spud date, recompletion, workover or conversion of a well.  rule 82-3-130, 82-3-106 and 82-3-107 apply.  information 
of side two of this form will be held confidential for a period of 12 months if requested in writing and submitted with the form (see rule 82-3-107 for confiden-
tiality in excess of 12 months).  one copy of all wireline logs and geologist well report shall be attached with this form.  all CementinG tiCKets mUst 
Be attaCHeD.  submit Cp-4 form with all plugged wells.  submit Cp-111 form with all temporarily abandoned wells.

api no. 15 -

spot Description:

  -  -  -    sec.       twp.          s.   r.                   east      West

         Feet from          north /         south  line of section

         Feet from          east   /         West   line of section

Footages Calculated from nearest outside section Corner:

        ne       nW         se     sW

County:

lease name:      Well #:

Field name:

producing Formation:

elevation:   Ground:                Kelly Bushing:

total Depth:        plug Back total Depth:

amount of surface pipe set and Cemented at:                                       Feet

multiple stage Cementing Collar Used?          Yes       no

if yes, show depth set:                                                                             Feet

if alternate ii completion, cement circulated from:

feet depth to:               w/                               sx cmt.

Drilling Fluid management plan
(Data must be collected from the Reserve Pit)

Chloride content:                           ppm   Fluid volume:                            bbls

Dewatering method used:

location of fluid disposal if hauled offsite:

operator name:

lease name:    license #:

Quarter             sec.                twp.           s.   r.                       east      West

County:                                           permit #:

KCC office Use only

  letter of Confidentiality received

  Date:

  Confidential release Date:

  Wireline log received

  Geologist report received

  UiC Distribution

  alt        i        ii        iii   approved by:                     Date:

aFFiDaVit
i am the affiant and i hereby certify that all requirements of the statutes, rules and regu-
lations promulgated to regulate the oil and gas industry have been fully complied with 
and the statements herein are complete and correct to the best of my knowledge.

signature:

title:                                                                      Date:

recompletion Date recompletion Date

1087345

Submitted Electronically



operator name:                       lease name:                    Well #:

sec.        twp.              s.   r.             east        West  County:

instrUCtions:  show important tops and base of formations penetrated.  Detail all cores.  report all final copies of drill stems tests giving interval tested, 
time tool open and closed, flowing and shut-in pressures, whether shut-in pressure reached static level, hydrostatic pressures, bottom hole temperature, fluid 
recovery, and flow rates if gas to surface test, along with final chart(s).  attach extra sheet if more space is needed.  attach complete copy of all electric Wire-
line logs surveyed.  attach final geological well site report.

Side Two

Drill stem tests taken   Yes  no
 (Attach Additional Sheets)

samples sent to Geological survey  Yes  no

Cores taken    Yes  no
electric log run    Yes  no
electric log submitted electronically  Yes no
 (If no, Submit Copy)

list all e. logs run:

     log        Formation (top), Depth and Datum          sample

name    top   Datum

CasinG reCorD              new          Used

report all strings set-conductor, surface, intermediate, production, etc.

purpose of string size Hole
Drilled

size Casing
set (in o.D.)

Weight
lbs. / Ft.

setting
Depth

type of 
Cement

# sacks
Used

type and percent
additives

aDDitional CementinG / sQUeeZe reCorD

purpose:

 perforate
 protect Casing
 plug Back tD
 plug off Zone

Depth
top Bottom

type of Cement # sacks Used type and percent additives

shots per Foot perForation reCorD  -  Bridge plugs  set/type
specify Footage of each interval perforated

acid, Fracture, shot, Cement squeeze record
(Amount and Kind of Material Used) Depth

tUBinG reCorD: set at:size: packer at: liner run:
Yes                no

Date of First, resumed production, sWD or enHr. producing method:

Flowing pumping Gas lift other (Explain)

estimated production
per 24 Hours

oil           Bbls. Gas           mcf Gas-oil ratio                           Gravity

Disposition oF Gas:    metHoD oF Completion: proDUCtion interval:

vented sold Used on lease

(If vented, Submit ACO-18.)

open Hole perf.      Dually Comp.
(Submit ACO-5)

Commingled
(Submit ACO-4)

other (Specify)

Water                        Bbls. 

mail to:  KCC - Conservation Division, 130 s. market - room 2078, Wichita, Kansas  67202

1087345



Tops

Form ACO1 - Well Completion

Operator American Warrior, Inc.

Well Name H & S 1-8

Doc ID 1087345

Name Top Datum

Anhy 1374' +896

B/Anhy 1410' +860

Heebner 3826' -1556

Lansing 3887' -1617

Stark 4142' -1872

B/KC 4243' -1973

Marmaton 4266' -1996

Ft.Scott 4417' -2147

Mississippian 4491' -2221



ALLIED 
	

CEMENTING LOG 
CEMENTING CO., LLC 

Cementing & Acidizing Services 
CEMENT DATA 

t. / 
	 , 	District 	;:.-1,1 	Ticket No. 	Spacer Type' 	 '. i,/•- A) r I  

_•0 	, 

Company 	 C•91,4  
4, 	 Rig 	 Amt. 	 Sks Yield 	  ft 3/sk Density 	 PPG 

Lease 	 Well No 

County 	4 0 
,, 	

A...* . , 	 State 

Location  	 Ce, / 	&.,.,'  4 0 /. ' 	 fe44, 
'l 	

Field  	LEAD. 	 hrs. Type 

1:7  '/ ---47- . / 

	

.' ''''  Excess 	  

CASING DATA. 	Conductor ❑ 	 irr, PTA ❑ 	Squeeze ❑ Misc ❑ 	Amt 	, 	Sks Yield 	  ft'isk Density 	... 	PPG 

Surface ❑ 	Intermediate ❑ 	Production ❑ Liner ❑ 	TAIL: Pump Time 	  hrs. Type 	  

2 
 

Size 	 Type 	  Weight 	 Collar  	
,,,.. „..., i.:.; ,9 

	

Excess 	  

Amt 	'   	Sks Yield 	 ./X  

	

ft 3  /sk Density 	, 	' 4 ••*".  PPG 

 	WATER: Lead 	  gals/sk Tail 	 gals/sk Total 	  Bbls 

Casing Depths: Top 	  Bottom lc?",  

  

Pump Trucks Used 	  

Bulk Equip 	 - 741/  

  

    

     

     

Drill Pipe: Size 	  Weight 

Open Hole: Size 	 TD 	  ft P B to 	 ft 	Float Equip: Manufacturer 	  

CAPACITY FACTORS: 	

/ 	e, 	
Shoe: Type 	  Depth 	  

, 	4 	 5 'l  Casing: 	 Bbls/Lin. ft. 	C lC l Lin. ft./Bbl 	 Float: Type 	  Depth 	  

Open Holes: 	Bbls/Lin. ft. 	  Lin. ft./Bbl. 	Centralizers: Quantity 	  Plugs Top  <',/ 	Btm 	  

Drill Pipe: 	Bbls/Lin. ft. 	  Lin. ft./Bbl. 	Stage Collars 	  

Annulus: 	Bbls/Lin. ft. 	  Lin. ft./Bbl. 	Special Equip. 	  

Bbls/Lin. ft. 	  Lin. ft./Bbl. 	Disp. Fluid Type 	  Amt. 	 Bbls. Weight 	 PPG 

Perforations: 	From 	  ft to 	 ft Amt  	Mud Type 	  Weight 	 PPG 

STAGE NO .  

Collars 	X 64  

COMPANY REPRESENTATIVE 	CEMENTER 

TIME PRESSURES PSI FLUID PUMPED DATA 
REMARKS 

AM/PM 
DRILL PIPE 

CASING 
ANNULUS 

TOTAL 
FLUID 

Pumped Per 
Time Period 

RATE 
Bbls Min. 

,, (Gt....L. 

/ / ._'■ 441 
, 	4.  

/ 4.i 

-,;''";, 	t::.. / 0 q c/ 

_..., 
: hi' • 	' .041 . -  ti? k. ,--04' 

• 	r... 

1.  ,. 

/1.—.. 

,,, 	ir, /.4-.) air* 

FINAL DISP. PRESS 	  PSI BUMP PLUG TO 

 

PSI BLEEDBACK 	 BBLS. THANK YOU 

   



PAGE 

1 

OF 

I 0Z. 

TICKET TYPE 
tg SERVICE 
EU SALES  

WELL TYPE 

1. 1 

CONTRACTOR 

DJ 

STATE COUNTY/PARISH 

SWIFT 
Services, Inc. 

CHARGE TO:4 

ADDRESS 

TICKET 
N2  2 1 7 6 0 

CITY STATE, ZIP CODE 

WELL/PROJECT NO.  

/-b2  

INVOICE INSTRUCTIONS 

LEASE 

/.14S 

1  WELL CA ORY 

Lie ut i Vler) 

3.  

4.  
REFERRAL LOCATION 

WELL LOCATION 

S PG 4? "" ass- aal4)  

ORDER NO. 

DATE 

-67 - /a 
OWNER 

Sa/ne 
SERVICEyOCATIONS 
1.   

2.  

JOB PURPOSE 

0..1 	" Acd. 	. 

_JAL°  
RIG NAME/NU 	 SHIPPED 

_C
VIA  

CITY 

DELIVERED TO 

ICC.. 
WELL PERMIT NO. 

PRICE 
REFERENCE 

SECONDARY REFERENCE/ 
PART NUMBER 

ACCOUNTING 
DESCRIPTION 

QTY. 	FI-J/TA—  
UNIT 

PRICE 
AMOUNT LOC ACCT DF OM 	FIT 

5r7S / MILEAGE 	74110 yQ I  Ad 
I 6 Ic-- go 1—  

S 1/R / I 
z, 4 ' 

1 00 
SOU — ,S--  00 irj  

LI 6c Pjtmaf...3" Par _eA Sko_e- I 	I e4  .5$ 	I ' 
/goo I9...2. 

1 4 oc) 

UN. l 
I --Cu±talaas------------a-4ecd-- 

/Aft/. _eit., PI, 	4- &roe 

Co_ ila, iir 

1 iee.,_. 

1 	Iva 

I I  

t 

I 

eVS0 
I
1st.? 

c,.5-0 19G  

 RS 
0 be 

,a5-0 2a  
11 0a 
'1  o3 I 
dRI I Plod Pios 4 .500 6,.. / 

I 	
./ 

I 
I 
1 

/ 	ii°2"-  
c2.5., Ise 

1 

bas' 60 

1/450 	--"' .5,12 I I Wc. L 

0  0 I  D- kti 01 Lk__ 

I I 

jIy. 0E9_ 

I 

90 LICI  

I I 

I 
I 

-1“I 	/ ,-.3C / ' 	C C .  

,cec 	CCM 
aV 

LEGAL TERMS: Customer hereby acknowledges and agrees to 

the terms and conditions on the reverse side hereof which include, 

but are not limited to, PAYMENT, RELEASE, INDEMNITY, and 

LIMITED WARRANTY provisions. 

REMIT PAYMENT TO: 

SWIFT SERVICES, INC 
P.O. BOX 466 

NESS CITY, KS 67560 
785-798-2300 

SURVEY AGREE UN 
DECIDED 

I 
AGREE 4. L. 

PAGE TOTAL 6P 5r 	S I/ 
j  If  

OUR EQUIPMENT PERFORMED 
WITHOUT BREAKDOWN? 
WE UNDERSTOOD AND 
MET YOUR NEEDS? 

PERFORMED WITHOUT DELAY? 
OUR SEMICEVVAS 

MUST BE SIGNED BY CUSTOMER OR CUSTOMER'S AGENT PRIOR TO 
START OF WORK OR DELIVERY OF GOODS 

,--  
X 

. 	t:.." 1 	4-01,1  n 
TAX 	, 

-7 . 1-i !-)._,, /-/ L' 	. - - 

WE OPERATED THE EQUIPMENT 
AND PERFORMED JOB 
CALCULATIONS 
SATISFACTORILY? 
ARE YOU SATISFIED WITH OUR SERVICE? 

❑ YES 	❑ NO ( 
TOTAL 

 I 1 C ( '1 
DATE SIG 	D TIME SIGNED 	 ❑ A.M. 

❑ P.M. 

❑ CUSTOMER DID NOT WISH TO RESPOND 

CUSTOMER ACCEPTANCE OF MATERIALS AND SERVICES 	The customer hereby acknowledges receipt of the materials and servIces listed on th[s ticket .  

SWIFT OPERATOR APPROVAL ThankTou!  



PO Box 466 
TICKET CONTINUATION TICKET 

No. .9/ 7,4 0 

   

(IM,....._..... 	Ness Ciy, KS 67560 
..........e... 	,,,,.. 	...0.:•Ge. 	 Off: 	785-798-2300 

CUSTOMVI 

"neit'cein 	Ld....2/..A.)/1 
WELL  

 Ail,/ S 	if  / -P 
DATE 

6 - ,9-10 
PA3E 	1 Oa,  

PRICE 
REFERENCE 

SECONDARY REFERENCE/ 
PART NUMBER 

ACCOUNTING 
TIME DESCRIPTION UNIT 

PRICE 
AMOUNT 

LOC ACCT DF QTY. 	I U/M QTY. 	WM 

325—  i __C*,,,iirri evni., -,4-  / 73
- I it;) /3I -so  

/3  — 3, 	 4 	'F-2  
I 

.62 	1.3-4 
I 

3-5-  r' aeo og 

0,3 i ,./-t 94/7 I-=' I IL"' 1 pci_tg 

28-5' i CPR-I S3 I ii 	12=1  339 9-9-  

(20 6 I Place k 
I 

Sly 	
..te. I 

0 I-' s78 	9-2  
I 
I 
I 

, I I 
I 
I 

I 
I 

I 
I 

I 
I 
I 
I 

I 
I 

I 
I 

I 
I 
I 
I 
I I 

I 
I 

I 
I I I 
I 
I 

I 
I 

I 
I 
I 
I 
1 

I I I 
I 

I I I 
I 
I 

S',??/ i 
SERVICE CHARGE CUBIC FEET 	,.. 	i 

/ ITS 3/6 
....) 	2 2  .57) 	....91:). 

SRI 
1 MILEAGE [TOTAL WEIGHT 

CHARGE 	jorbj ifq 
LOADED MILES 

go 
TON MILES 

366.9 366 A2f- 

CONTINUATIONTOTAL 
3 %g -11Y 



 

SWIFT Setuicee, 

  

JOB LOG DATE  PIE NO. 

CUST91pER 	. 
/71 ef) Cee.,1 Glifi/J4144  

WELL NO. 

/ -S 
LEASE 

//14' ...0 

 JOB TYPE 

 , ifw, ' , 

TICKET NO. 

giNo 
CHART 

NO. TIME 
( BP Aua, 

PRESSURE (PSI) .., 

DESCRIPTION OF OPERATION AND MATERIALS 
PUMPS 
T C TUBING CASING 

07ao o•-, Lc. 

09/ o . clew r 	;-. 	..>, '7,-- A 	,51/8" 	/ ,-C...5-  c6 . 

Pie S4.e. 	41-s-/y* 	ID 	q.s-20' 

414 fri,e/cum /2c47e.., 	11 4113 -  

(le 7. 	2:1/ 2 3, % .5" 6. ' 7 , A2  9 , 	, 

0 	/2c -4 4-7' itz  .:::. 

//:/,5--  / al 17.76,-, 	'lc IC 1  lila 	G '  

C / A r‘dc‘te. 	t.....)c) c_ 

i 3 5° A r uo Ar. /7 

//Up  Set-  1°14 Sic) e.. 

/ a A 4v) SE)c)(,,, 1 /12.,c/ i-:--4 

3 0  ,..VO 3 	iriC Z.- 	AZ-4s 4 

/6/04  / A I/ g cu4 ie i./ .2)&4 

/3:15-  --5- 
(.1 

/172-x 	/ e9-5-5/. 	Z.--,  5 ? '1,7 

30  A; .4 A Z 	/71/ ta .." 

L4-103 4 	6...,7--  fr...).2v) Ii"Z;) f' . 

/ 3:0S-  7 /0/ 	f.,,.A.,L, ,Z...,-*,/..0  

13:(15" / of 1...foo e-k.,,,. 	is0 0 	11044:j .P1,1 	 pc 

1 4  115" ,....165 	Cr.or /04, 

.._ 

---;4,4•P 

A A...le 	✓C42  :27.3!keza 



Geological Report 

American Warrior Inc. 
H& S#1-8 

2310' FNL & 223' FEL 
Sec. 8 T23s R22w 

Hodgeman County, Kansas 

American Warrior, Inc. 



General Data 

Well Data: American Warrior, Inc. 
H& S #1-8 
2310' FNL & 223' FEL 
Sec. 8 T23s R22w 
Hodgeman County, Kansas 
API # 15-083-21782-0000 

Drilling Contractor: 	Duke Drilling Co. Rig #9 

Geologist: 	 Harley Sayles 

Spud Date: 	 May 26, 2012 

Completion Date: 	June 1, 2012 

Elevation: 	 2257' Ground Level 
2270' Kelly Bushing 

Directions: 
	

Hanston KS, 4 mi Southwest on Hwy 156 to 225 
Rd, then 1.4 mi South to L Rd, then 1 mi East on L 
Rd, then South 0.5 mi into location 

Casing: 	 24# 8 5/8" surface casing @ 1030, 15.5# 5 1/2" @ 
4518 

Samples: 	 10' wet and dry, 3750' to RTD 

Drilling Time: 	 3700' to RTD 

Electric Logs: 	 Dual Induction, Microresistivity, Dual 
Compensated Porosity 

Drillstem Tests: 	 One, "Chris Staats" 

Problems: 	 None 

Remarks: 	 None 

2 



Formation Tops 

American Warrior, Inc. 

H&S#1-8 

Sec. 8 T23s R22w 

Formation 2310' FNL & 223' FEL 
Anhydrite 1374', +896 

Base 1410', +860 
Heebner 3826', -1556 
Lansing 3887', -1617 
Stark 4142', -1872 
BKc 4243', -1973 
Marmaton 4266', -1996 
Pawnee 4352', -2082 
Fort Scott 4417', -2147 
Cherokee 4442', -2172 
Mississippian 4491', -2221 
Osage 4518', -2248 
LTD 4523', -2253 

Sample Zone Descriptions 

Warsaw 

Osage 

Fort Scott 

	

(4491', -2221) 	Covered in DST #1 & #2 

Dolo- Light gray to cream to tan, fine sucrosic crystalline, poor 
vuggy porosity, fair to very good inter-crystalline porosity, good 
odor, good show of free oil, bright yellow florescence, partial to 
complete saturation and stain, dense to very friable 

	

(4518', -2248): 	not tested 

A-Dolo- Cream to off white, fine to sub crystalline, good 
intercrystalline porosity, mostly chert in sample, white to opaque, 
fresh, very slight show of free oil, no odor, mostly barren 

	

(4417', -2147): 	not tested 

Ls- Cream to tan, fine to sub crystalline, good intercrystalline 
porosity, no odor, no florescence, chert, fresh, white, barren, no 
show of free oil 

3 



Drill Stem Tests 
Trilobite Testing Inc. 

"Chris Staats" 

DST #1 	Mississippian Warsaw 

Interval (4489' - 4504') Anchor Length 15' 
IHP - 2176 # 
FHP -2173 # 
BHT - 110 °F 

Recovery: 	310' Mud, packer failure 

DST #2 	Mississippian Warsaw 

Interval (4457' - 4504') Anchor Length 47' 
IHP - 2136 # 
IFP - 45" - Built to 8" 
ISIP - 45" - Surface blow back 
FFP - 45" - B.O.B. 40 min 
FSIP - 45" - Surface blow back 
FHP - 2131 # 
BHT - 124 °F 

45-138 # 
1304 # 
143-159 # 
1228 # 

Recovery: 	435' GIP 
310' GOCM (15% Gas, 35% Oil, 50% Mud) 

Structural Comparison 

American Warrior, Inc. 

H& S01-8 

Sec. 8 T23s R22w 

American Warrior, Inc. 	 American Warrior, Inc. 

Housman-Sebes #1-8 	 Schliffke Twin #1-9 

Sec. 8 T23s R22w 	 Sec. 9 T23s R22w 

Formation 2310' FNL & 223' FEL 2519' FNL & 1199' FEL 1005' FNL & 820' FWL 

Anhydrite 1374', +896 1373', +891 (+5) 1355', +889 (+7) 
Base 1410', +860 1412', +852 (+8) 1390', +854 (+6) 

Heebner 3826', -1556 3816', -1552 (-4) 3795', -1551 (-5) 
Lansing 3887', -1617 3880', -1616 (-1) 3853', -1609 (-8) 
Stark 4142', -1872 4138', -1874 (+2)  4113', -1869 (-3) 
BKc 4243', -1973 4240', -1976 (+3)  4222', -1978 (+5) 
Marmaton 4266', -1996 4261', -1997 (+1) 4240', -1996 flat 
Pawnee 4352', -2082 4344', -2080 (-2) 4330', -2086 (+4) 
Fort Scott 4417', -2147 4410', -2146 (-1) 4395', -2151 (+4) 
Cherokee 4442', -2172 4435', -2171 (-1) 4419', -2175 (+3)  
Mississippian 4491', -2221 4488', -2224 (-3) 4466', -2222 (+1) 
Osage 4518', -2248 4516', -2252 (-4) 4494', -2250 (+2)  
LTD 4523', -2253 

4 



DRILL STEM TEST REPORT
American Warrior INC

3118 Cummings RD 
PO Box 399
Gardencity KS 67846
ATTN: Cecil Obrate/ Harley 2012.05.31 @ 23:16:30

47750Job Ticket:

H+S #1-8

8-23s-22w

Test Start:

DST#:1

GENERAL INFORMATION:

Formation:

Reference Elevations:
Total Depth:

Test Type:
Tester:
Unit No:

Hole Diameter: Hole Condition:

Time Tool Opened:
Time Test Ended:

PRESSURE SUMMARY

(deg F)
AnnotationTemp

(psig)
PressureTime

(Min.)

00:00:00
04:59:30

Miss-Warsaw

7.88
4504.00

Fair

Conventional Bottom Hole (Initial)
Chris Staats
47

2270.00
2257.00

Deviated: No Whipstock: ft (KB)

13.00KB to GR/CF:

ft (KB)
ft (CF)
ft

Start Date:

6755
4490.00

2012.05.31
ft (KB)

End Date: 2012.06.01
Start Time: 23:36:35

Capacity: 8000.00 psig
Serial #:

Last Calib.: 2012.06.01
End Time: 05:19:29

Press@RunDepth: psig

Time On Btm:
Time Off Btm: 2012.06.01 @ 03:21:45

2012.06.01 @ 02:47:00

TEST COMMENT:

Inside
@

Interval: 4504.00ft (KB)4489.00 ft (KB) (TVD)To

inches
ft (KB)

MISS RUN PACKER FAILED

(TVD)

2176.23 113.030 Initial Hydro-static
2173.30 115.8035 Final Hydro-static

Recovery
Length Description Volume

Gas Rates
Choke Pressure Gas Rate(psig) (Mcf/d)(inches)(ft) (bbl)

310.00 MUD 2.64

Trilobite Testing, Inc Printed: 2012.06.01 @ 07:37:27Ref. No: 47750



DRILL STEM TEST REPORT
American Warrior INC

3118 Cummings RD 
PO Box 399
Gardencity KS 67846
ATTN: Cecil Obrate/ Harley 2012.05.31 @ 23:16:30

47750Job Ticket:

H+S #1-8

8-23s-22w

Test Start:

DST#:1

Mud and Cushion Information
Mud Type:
Mud Weight:
Viscosity:

Filter Cake:
Salinity:
Resistivity:
Water Loss:

Gel Chem
9.00

51.00
8.79
0.00

6800.00
0.02

Cushion Type:
Cushion Length:
Cushion Volume:
Gas Cushion Type:
Gas Cushion Pressure:

lb/gal
sec/qt

ohm.m
ppm
inches

bbl
ft

psig

Recovery Table

Length Description Volume
ft bbl

Recovery Information

FLUID SUMMARY

Oil API:
Water Salinity: ppm

deg API

in³

310.00 MUD 2.636

Total Length: 310.00 ft Total Volume: 2.636 bbl

Num Fluid Samples: Num Gas Bombs:0 0
Laboratory Name: Laboratory Location:
Recovery Comments:

Serial #:

Trilobite Testing, Inc Printed: 2012.06.01 @ 07:37:28Ref. No: 47750





DRILL STEM TEST REPORT
American Warrior INC

3118 Cummings RD 
PO Box 399
Gardencity KS 67846
ATTN: Cecil Obrate/ Harley 2012.06.01 @ 05:26:00

47551Job Ticket:

H&S #1-8

8-23s-22w Hodgeman,KS

Test Start:

DST#:2

GENERAL INFORMATION:

Formation:

Reference Elevations:
Total Depth:

Test Type:
Tester:
Unit No:

Hole Diameter: Hole Condition:

Time Tool Opened:
Time Test Ended:

PRESSURE SUMMARY

(deg F)
AnnotationTemp

(psig)
PressureTime

(Min.)

07:39:15
13:08:45

Miss-Warsaw

7.88
4504.00

Fair

Conventional Bottom Hole (Reset)
Chris Staats
47

2270.00
2257.00

Deviated: No Whipstock: ft (KB)

13.00KB to GR/CF:

ft (KB)
ft (CF)
ft

Start Date:

6755
4458.00

2012.06.01
ft (KB)

End Date: 2012.06.01
Start Time: 05:26:05

Capacity: 8000.00 psig
Serial #:

Last Calib.: 2012.06.01
End Time: 13:08:44

Press@RunDepth: psig159.11

Time On Btm:
Time Off Btm: 2012.06.01 @ 10:41:15

2012.06.01 @ 07:36:30

TEST COMMENT:

Inside
@

Interval: 4504.00ft (KB)4457.00 ft (KB) (TVD)To

inches
ft (KB)

IF:Strong blow  8" 
ISI: Weak surface blow  back
FF: Strong blow  BOB 40 min
FSI: Weak surface blow  back

(TVD)

2136.61 117.750 Initial Hydro-static
45.19 118.453 Open To Flow (1)

138.40 120.8246 Shut-In(1)
1304.55 121.3792 End Shut-In(1)
143.54 121.1694 Open To Flow (2)
159.11 122.95135 Shut-In(2)

1228.21 123.75183 End Shut-In(2)
2131.15 124.03185 Final Hydro-static

Recovery
Length Description Volume

Gas Rates
Choke Pressure Gas Rate(psig) (Mcf/d)(inches)(ft) (bbl)

0.00 435'  GIP 0.00

310.00 GASSY OIL MUD 15% gas 35% oil 50% mud2.64

Trilobite Testing, Inc Printed: 2012.06.01 @ 14:36:54Ref. No: 47551

* Recovery from multiple tests



DRILL STEM TEST REPORT
American Warrior INC

3118 Cummings RD 
PO Box 399
Gardencity KS 67846
ATTN: Cecil Obrate/ Harley 2012.06.01 @ 05:26:00

47551Job Ticket:

H&S #1-8

8-23s-22w Hodgeman,KS

Test Start:

DST#:2

Mud and Cushion Information
Mud Type:
Mud Weight:
Viscosity:

Filter Cake:
Salinity:
Resistivity:
Water Loss:

Gel Chem
9.00

51.00
8.77
0.00

6800.00
0.02

Cushion Type:
Cushion Length:
Cushion Volume:
Gas Cushion Type:
Gas Cushion Pressure:

lb/gal
sec/qt

ohm.m
ppm
inches

bbl
ft

psig

Recovery Table

Length Description Volume
ft bbl

Recovery Information

FLUID SUMMARY

Oil API:
Water Salinity: ppm

deg API

in³

0.00 435'  GIP 0.000
310.00 GASSY OIL MUD 15% gas 35% oil 50% mud 2.636

Total Length: 310.00 ft Total Volume: 2.636 bbl

Num Fluid Samples: Num Gas Bombs:0 0
Laboratory Name: Laboratory Location:
Recovery Comments:

Serial #:

Trilobite Testing, Inc Printed: 2012.06.01 @ 14:36:55Ref. No: 47551
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	olicense: 4058
	oname: American Warrior, Inc.
	oaddr1: 3118 Cummings Rd
	oaddr2: PO BOX 399
	ocity: GARDEN CITY
	ostate: KS
	ozip: 67846
	ozip4: 
	ocontact: Joe Smith
	oarea: 620
	ophone: 275-2963
	clicense: 5929
	cname: Duke Drilling Co., Inc.
	geologist: Harley Sayles
	purchaser: Great Plans Markrting, LP.
	classofcompletion: NewWell
	WellType: OIL
	ta: Off
	othertype: 
	old_operator: 
	old_well_name: 
	org_comp_date: 
	orig_depth: 
	Deepening: Off
	RePerf: Off
	ConvToENHR: Off
	ConvToGSW: Off
	ConvToSWD: Off
	plugback: Off
	workoverpbtd: 
	commingled: Off
	cpermit: 
	dualcompletion: Off
	dpermit: 
	saltwaterdisposal: Off
	swdpermit: 
	enhancedrecovery: Off
	enhrpermit: 
	gasstoragewell: Off
	gswpermit: 
	sdate: 05/26/2012
	tdate: 06/01/2012
	cdate: 07/12/2012
	API: 15-083-21785-00-00
	SpotDescription: 
	Subdivision4Smallest: E2
	Subdivision3: SE
	Subdivision2: SE
	Subdivision1Largest: NE
	Section: 8
	Township: 23
	Range: 22
	RangeDirection: West
	FeetNSFromReference: 2310
	NorthSouthFromReference: North
	FeetEWFromReference: 223
	EastWestFromReference: East
	Corner: NE
	County: Hodgeman
	lname: H & S
	wellnumber: 1-8
	FieldName: 
	ProdFormation: Mississipian
	ElevationGL: 2255
	ElevationKB: 2270
	td: 4523
	pbtd: 4518
	surfacecasingsettingdepth: 1030
	MultStageCollar: No
	MultStageCollarDepth: 
	Alt2CementCircFrom: 
	Alt2CementCircTo: 
	Alt2SacksOfCement: 
	chloride: 15000
	fluid: 80
	dewater: Evaporated
	foname: 
	flease: 
	flicense: 
	fqtr: 
	fsection: 
	ftownship: 
	frange: 
	fRangeDirection: Off
	fcounty: 
	fpermit: 
	sig_Title: 
	sig_date: 
	LtrOfConfidReceived: Off
	DateConfLetterRecd: 
	ConfRel: Off
	DateConfReleased: 
	WirelineLogsRecd: Yes
	GeoReportRecd: Yes
	SentToUIC: Off
	ALT: I
	AppByInitials: Deanna Garrison
	Date Approved: 08/03/2012
	DrillStemTests: Yes
	Samples: Yes
	CoresTaken: No
	ElectricLogs: Yes
	ElectricLogsElectronic: Yes
	elog1: Dual Induction		Micro		Porosity		
	log: Yes
	sample: Off
	form1: Attached
	top1: Attached
	datum1: Attached
	form2: 
	top2: 
	datum2: 
	form3: 
	top3: 
	datum3: 
	form4: 
	top4: 
	datum4: 
	form5: 
	top5: 
	datum5: 
	form6: 
	top6: 
	datum6: 
	form7: 
	top7: 
	datum7: 
	Casing: New
	purpose1: Surface
	size1: 12.250
	casing1: 8.625
	weight1: 24
	setting1: 1030
	cement1: 60/40 Class A
	sacks1: 550
	additive1: 
	purpose2: Production
	size2: 7.875
	casing2: 5.50
	weight2: 15.5
	setting2: 4518
	cement2: EA-2
	sacks2: 125
	additive2: 
	purpose3: 
	size3: 
	casing3: 
	weight3: 
	setting3: 
	cement3: 
	sacks3: 
	additive3: 
	p1: Off
	p2: Off
	p3: Off
	p4: Off
	depth1: -
	type1: 
	sacks1_add: 
	add1: 
	depth2: -
	type2: 
	sacks2_add: 
	add2: 
	shots1: 4
	perf1: 4498 to 4506'
	acid1: 250gal 20% CHMCA
	d1: 
	shots2: 
	perf2: 
	acid2: 
	d2: 
	shots3: 
	perf3: 
	acid3: 
	d3: 
	shots4: 
	perf4: 
	acid4: 
	d4: 
	shots5: 
	perf5: 
	acid5: 
	d5: 
	tubingsize: 2.375
	tubingdepth: 4511
	packerdepth: 
	linerrun: Off
	firstdateofproduction: 07/20/2012
	flow: Off
	pump: Yes
	gas_lift: Off
	otherprodmethod: Off
	othertypeprodmethod: 
	oil_prod: 24
	gas_prod: 0
	water: 0
	gas_oil: 
	gravity: 36
	vented: Off
	sold: Off
	used_lease: Yes
	openhole: Off
	perforation: Yes
	duallycompleted: Off
	commingledcompletion: Off
	prodinterval: 4498 to 4506
	othercompletion: Off
	othertypecompodmethod: 
	otherprodinterval: 


